## HARRIETSHAM PARISH COUNCIL

I hereby give notice that a meeting of Harrietsham Parish Council will be held on **Tuesday 6<sup>th</sup> July 2021**. This will be held <u>virtually via Zoom</u> at **4.30pm**.

Amanda Broadhurst, Parish Clerk

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Present
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. Minutes of the last meeting
  Parish Council Meeting 4th May
- 4. Declaration of Interests
  - Changes to the Register of Interests
  - Declarations of Pecuniary Interest
  - Requests for Dispensation
- 5. Fishing Proposal in Woodlands Walk Amenity Manager
- 6. Covid-19 (Coronavirus) Emergency Powers Clerk
- 7. Parish Council Decisions (Approved Virtually since May 2021 Meeting) Clerk
  - Grant of £36.60 for Speedwatch Scheme to purchase a new tuning fork (cost shared with Lenham Parish Council) Resident request to continue fence line along Parish Council land to improve privacy. (All works to be commissioned and paid for by resident) - 6 in favour, 1 abstention (interest)
  - To purchase a new noticeboard for the village green at a cost of £ £1,923.94 from Greenbarnes
     8 in favour
- 8. Date of Next Meeting To be confirmed.

Members of the public are reminded that they are, as always, permitted to attend this meeting. This meeting is to be held using the Zoom meeting software, so attendees will need the code and password to be able to join. Anyone wishing to do so should contact the Clerk (harrietshampc@aol.com), for these details.